i MA APCD Release 3.0 - Provider File
CENTER FOR HEALTH
INFORMATION AND ANALYSIS (CHIA)
CY2009-2013 INCURRED
ALL-PAYER CLAIMS DATABASE (APCD)
RELEASE 3.0 DOCUMENTATION GUIDE
- Provider File -
Issued: April 2015

provider’s system.
All 100% A2
PV060 Office Type int[1] Office Type Code
1  Facility
2  Doctors office
3  Clinic
4  Walk in Clinic
5  Laboratory
0  Other
Report the value that
defines the provider's
service setting.
EXAMPLE:  1 = Facility
Required when PV034 = 0, 1, 2, 3,
4, or 5
98% A0
PV061 Prescribing
Provider
int[1] Indicator - Prescribing
Authority                       1
Yes
2  No
3  Unknown
4  Other
5  Not Applicable
Report the value that
defines the element.
EXAMPLE: 1 = Yes,
provider has prescribing
privileges for
pharmaceuticals or DME.
All 100% A2
PV062 Provider
Affiliation
Start Date
int[8] Provider Start Date Report the start date of
provider's relationship
with parent entity / group
in PV056 (Provider
Affiliation) in
CCYYMMDD Format.
Providers that are self-
All 98% A0
32 MA APCD Release 3.0 - Provider File
MA APCD Provider File – Level 2 Data Elements
Data
Element
Data
Element
Name
Format /
Length
Description Element Submission
Guideline
Additional Element Description Edit
Level
%
affiliated (or no affiliation)
should have the same
value reported here as in
PV037.
PV062 Provider
Affiliation
Start Date -
Year
98% A0
PV062 Provider
Affiliation
Start Date -
Month
98% A0
PV063 Provider
Affiliation

PV025 Mailing City Name Varchar[35] Mailing City Name
PV028 Mailing Zip Code varchar[9] Mailing Zip Code
PV029 Provider Type Code Varchar[10] Provider Type Code
37 MA APCD Release 3.0 - Provider File
MA APCD Provider File SSN Redaction, by Element
Element Data Element Name Format/Length Description
PV032 Registered Provider
Organization ID (RPO)
Char[30] Registered Provider Organization ID (RPO)
PV036 Medicare ID Varchar[30] Medicare ID
PV042 Proprietary Specialty Code Varchar[10] Proprietary Specialty Code
PV043 Other Specialty Code 2 Varchar[10] Other Specialty Code 2
PV044 Other Specialty Code 3 Varchar[10] Other Specialty Code 3
PV048 EHR Vendor Varchar[40] EHR Vendor
PV057 Provider Telephone Varchar[10] Provider Telephone
MA APCD Provider File Reidentification, by Element
Element Data Element Name Format/Length Description
PV054 Medical / Healthcare Home ID Text Medical / Healthcare Home ID
PV056 Provider Affiliation Text Provider Affiliation
38 MA APCD Release 3.0 - Provider File
Center for Health Information and Analysis
501 Boylston Street, Boston MA  02116
617-701-8100